EET Form PTO-1594 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE U.S. Patent and Trademark Office (Rev. 03/01) Υ OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 5/31/200 102232445 Tab settings ⇒⇒⇒ To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks: Please record the attached original documents or copy thereof. Name of conveying party(ies): Name and address of receiving party(ies) 9.20.02 Name: Insolvency Services Group Servicor, Inc. Internal Address: Individual(s) Association Street Address: 21031 Ventura Blvd., Suite 601 General Partnership Limited Partnership City: Woodland Hills State: 91364 Corporation-State Other __ California Individual(s) citizenship__ Association_ Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? The Yes Mo General Partnership_ 3. Nature of conveyance: Limited Partnership __ Assignment Merger Corporation-State_ Security Agreement Change of Name Other . If assignee is not domiciled in the United States, a domestic ☐ Other representative designation is attached: Yes Yes Yor (Designations must be a separate document from assignment) August 15, 2002 Execution Date: Additional name(s) & address(es) attached?

Yes 4. Application number(s) or registration number(s): A. Trademark Application No.(s) B. Trademark Registration No.(s) 76/124881 Additional number(s) attached 5. Name and address of party to whom correspondence 6. Total number of applications and 1 concerning document should be mailed: registrations involved: Name: Jane Eckels Internal Address: c/o Davis Wright Tremaine LLP 7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41).....\$___ Enclosed Authorized to be charged to deposit account Street Address: ____ 1501 Fourth Avenue, Suite 2600 8. Deposit account number: 040258

DO NOT USE THIS SPACE

Total ni

WA

State:

9. Statement and signature.

City:

To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

98101

Kristine Fyfe

Name of Person Signing **00000161 76124881**

Signature O

9-20-02 Date

mber of pages including cover sheet, attachments, and document:

(Attach duplicate copy of this page if paying by deposit account)

09/24/2002 DBYRNE

01 FC:481

40.00 Phil documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to:

Commissioner of Patent & Trademarks, Box Assignments

Washington, D.C. 20231

TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0473

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT AGREEMENT

THIS TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT (the "Assignment") is made and entered into as of the 15 day of August, 2002, by and between Servicor, Inc., a California corporation having its principal business address at 830 Bransten Road, San Carlos, CA 94070 ("Assignor"), and Insolvency Services Group, a California corporation, having its principal business address at 21031 Ventura Blvd., Suite 601, Woodland Hills, CA 91364 ("Assignee").

WITNESSETH

WHEREAS, Assignor has adopted and used and is the owner of the trademark "SERVICOR" in the United States, United States Trademark Application Serial No. 76/124,881 therefor, and the good will of its business associated therewith (collectively, the "Mark"), and owns the existing and ongoing business to which the Mark pertains; and

WHEREAS, Assignee desires to obtain from Assignor and Assignor desires to assign to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark in the United States in connection with any and all goods and services identified by the Mark, and the existing and ongoing business to which the Mark pertains;

NOW, THEREFORE, for and in consideration of the premises hereinafter set forth and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor and Assignee hereby agree as follows:

- Transfer and Assignment. Assignor hereby transfers and assigns to Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, together with the goodwill of the business symbolized by the Mark and the right to recover for damages and profits and other remedies for past infringement of the Mark. Assignor acknowledges that, simultaneous with this Assignment, Assignor has assigned and transferred to Assignee the existing and ongoing business to which the Mark pertains.
- Further Documentation and Actions. Assignor hereby agrees to execute and deliver to Assignee any further documents and instruments, and to do any and all further acts, deemed necessary by Assignee to vest in Assignee all right, title, and interest in and to the Mark, and to enable such right, title, and interest to be recorded in the United States Patent and Trademark Office and any other appropriate governmental authority or agency of the United States.

"ASSIGNOR" Servicor, Inc.

By: THOMAS M. PILGRIM

Title:

CERTIFICATE OF ACKNOWLEDGEMENT

STATE OF <u>California</u> COUNTY OF <u>Joo lingeles</u>

(SEAL)

Public in and for the county aforesaid, on this 15 day of August, 2002, personally appeared Momas M Pulgum, to me known personally, and who, being by me duly sworn, deposes and says that he is the VP CFO of Servicer, and that the seal affixed to the foregoing instrument is the corporate seal of said corporation, and that said instrument was signed and sealed on behalf of said corporation by authority of its Board of Directors, and said Directors acknowledged said instrument to be the free act and deed of said corporation.

Mary on Scott NOTARY PUBLIC

My Commission Expires: $\frac{\partial}{\partial 9} = \frac{1}{9}$

MARY M. SCOTT
Commission # 1251076
Notary Public - Colifornia
Los Angeles County
My Comm. Expires Feb 19, 2004

CERTIFICATE OF FILING BY EXPRESS MAIL

I hereby certify that the following correspondence:

Trademark Assignment from Servicor, Inc. to Insolvency Services Group Patent Assignment from Servicor, Inc. to Insolvency Services Group

is being deposited with the United States Postal Service as EXPRESS MAIL, Receipt No. EL695291086US in an envelope addressed to: Commissioner for Patents and Trademarks, Box Assignments, Washington DC 20231 on September 20, 2002.

DATE: 9/20/02

RECORDED: 09/20/2002

Kristine Fyfe

TRADEMARK REEL: 002587 FRAME: 0476